712000020465

(Requestor's Name)					
· ·					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



100222787161

100222787161 02/29/12--01025--011 **78.75

7. Sulvaus LEB 50 5015



COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Dave Johnson Insura	ince, Inc.			
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u> I	<u>LUDE SUFFIX</u>)		
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation an	d a check for:		
\$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status OPY REQUIRED		
	T 0			
FROM: Ken Arena Accounting 8	e (Printed or typed)		201	
912 Lithia Pinecrest Ro		CRETA AHAS	œ	77
	Address	SEE		
Brandon, FL 33511-61	121 State & Zip	E FLORIDA	AM 10: 56	
(813) 341-2501	•	DA C	56	
Daytime T	Celephone number			
dave@romeroins.com	d for fitting annual report	notification)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I N	VAME Dave Johnson Insur	ance, Inc.	
ARTICLE II P	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address	Mai	ling address, if different is:
9	10 Lithia Pinecrest Road		
	randon, FL 33511-6121		
ARTICLE III P			
	ch the corporation is organized is:		
	oviding insurance and financial se	ervices permitted u	inder the laws of the United
States and the	State of Florida.		
ARTICLE IV S	EHARES of stock is: authorized at two hundred (2	200) shares of some	on stock, sook hoving a 6 04 no.
	value per share.		on stock - each naving a \$.01 par
ARTICLE V II	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	ORS	
	: Dave Johnson (P/V/S/T/D)	Name and Title:	
Address:	2212 Harvard Court	Address:	
	Riverview, FL 33578-4205		
	x		
Address:		Address:	
Name and Title	2	Name and Title:	
Address.			
ARTICLE VI	EGISTERED AGENT		7
	la street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is	. 321.
Name:	Ken Arena, EA	_	, C ~
Address:	912 Lithia Pinecrest Road		AHAN TEB
	Brandon, FL 33511-6121		S
ARTICLE VII II	NCORPORATOR		m × 9
	ess of the Incorporator is:		
Name:			
Address:	910 Lithia Pinecrest Road		
Address.	Brandon, FL 33511-6121		AM D: 56
	as registered agent to accept service of proc amiliar with and accept the appointment as i		
Yea (Querry EA		February 27, 2012
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	ent and affirm that the facts stated herein a		
document to the Depo	artment of State constitutes a third degree fel	ony as provided for in s.&	317.155, F.S.
Dan			February 27, 2012
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date
	V		

•ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (IN ACCORDANCE WITH Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

(Continued)

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of these articles of incorporation is February 27, 2012.

2012 FEB 29 AM 10: 56